#### PRIZE DRAW FOR THE SURVEY ON HLISB'S REFRESHED WEBSITE

Terms & Conditions ("T&Cs")

Last updated on 15 June 2020

## PRIZE DRAW PERIOD

 Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad's 200501009144 (686191-W) ("HLISB") Prize Draw for the Survey on HLISB's Refreshed Website ("Prize Draw") commences on 7 July 2020 and ends on 7 August 2020, both dates inclusive or upon reaching the Prize Draw set target, whichever comes first ("Prize Draw Period"), unless notified otherwise.

### **ELIGIBILITY**

- 2. The Prize Draw is open for participation to all individuals aged 18 and over who provide their contact details which includes their full name, contact number and e-mail address after completing the survey form ("Customer").
- 3. The Prize Draw is organized by Hong Leong Islamic Bank ("HLISB", "Bank") and is open to all Malaysians aged 18 years and above (as of May 2020), except for the employees of Hong Leong Islamic Bank ("HLISB"), Hong Leong Bank ("HLBB"), and Hong Leong Financial Group ("HLFG") affiliated companies, suppliers/distributors, promotion/advertising/public relations agencies and other parties involved in this Prize Draw.

### **PRIZE DRAW MECHANICS**

- 4. In order to participate to this Prize Draw, Customers are required to complete the survey on the refreshed HLISB website, and submit your contact details. No purchase is necessary.
- 5. Only one entry per person. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed.
- HLISB accepts no responsibility for entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt by HLISB.
- 7. Entries received outside Prize Draw Period will not be considered.
- 8. FIVE (5) winners for the English version and FIVE (5) winners for the Bahasa Malaysia version, depending on the number of valid entries will be chosen from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. TEN (10) shortlisted potential winners will be selected at random, using a Randomizing System created on Microsoft Excel, which the winning entrants will be randomly selected based on the contact details you have provided.
- 9. Prior to the prize award, all ten (10) shortlisted potential winner, will first be asked one simple question related to HLISB's logo and the potential winner with the correct answer will receive a Lazada e-Voucher worth RM200. Should the shortlisted potential winner answered incorrectly, the shortlisted potential winner will be deemed unqualified to win the prize, and shall be replaced with a new potential winner.
- 10. HLISB accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize.
- 11. The winner will be notified via both SMS and e-mail as provided by the entrants on or before 21 August 2020. If a winner does not respond to HLISB within 14 days after being notified by HLISB, then the prize will be forfeited and HLISB shall be entitled to select another winner following to the process as described above. If a winner rejects their prize or the entry is invalid or in breach of these

Terms and Conditions, the winner's prize will be forfeited and HLISB shall be entitled to select another winner.

- 12. The prize (e-Voucher) will be sent to the winner via HLISB e-mail.
- 13. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 14. HLISB retains the right to substitute the prize with another prize of similar value in the event the original prize offered is not available.
- 15. The winner may be required to take part in promotional activity related to the Prize Draw and the winner shall participate in such activity on HLISB's reasonable request. The winner consents to the use by HLISB, both before and after the closing date of the Prize Draw for an unlimited time, of the winner's voice, image, photograph and name for publicity purposes (in any medium, including still photographs and films, and on the internet, including any websites hosted by HLISB and its related companies) and in advertising, marketing or promotional material without additional compensation or prior notice and, in entering the Prize Draw, all entrants consent to the same.
- 16. HLISB shall use and take care of any personal information you supply to it as described in its privacy policy, a copy of which can be seen here in the website, and in accordance with data protection legislation. By entering the Prize Draw, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Prize Draw entry, and for the purposes outlined in paragraph 16 above.
- 17. HLISB accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the prize. HLISB further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Prize Draw. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions shall exclude the liability of HLISB for death, personal injury, fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation as a result of its negligence.

# **GENERAL**

- 18. By participating in the Prize Draw, the Customers agree:
  - (a) to be bound by the T&Cs herein;
  - (b) to receive e-mails from HLISB containing offers and developments that the Bank think may interest you. You will be given the opportunity to unsubscribe on every e-mail that the Bank send.
  - (c) that HLISB's decision on all matters relating to the Prize Draw shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Customers and no further correspondence and / or appeal to dispute HLISB's decision shall be entertained;
  - (d) to access HLISB's website at <a href="www.hlisb.com.my">www.hlisb.com.my</a> ("HLISB's Website") at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs of the Prize Draw and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.
  - (e) to be liable and shall personally bear all applicable taxes, government fees or any other charges that may be levied against them under applicable laws, if any, in relation to their participation in the Prize Draw.
- 19. HLISB reserves the right:
  - to forfeit the Prize Draw in the circumstance where there is reversal of Eligible Customer or termination of the Prize Draw Period at all times or non-compliance to the Terms and Conditions herein;
  - (b) to add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at HLISB's discretion by way of posting on HLISB's Website, or in any manner deemed suitable by HLISB at any time with prior notice;

- (c) to disqualify any Customers for non-compliance to the Terms and Conditions as HLISB may in its absolute discretion deemed fit to participate in the Prize Draw.
- 20. The T&Cs herein shall be read as an entire agreement. In the event of any discrepancy, the specific T&Cs herein shall prevail to the extent of such discrepancy.
- 21. In the event of any discrepancy between the T&Cs herein and any advertising, promotional, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with the Prize Draw, the final T&Cs on HLISB's Website shall prevail.
- 22. The T&Cs shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the Customers agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.